

Love Cocoa valentines chocolate slab: MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (1%) Golden Glitter Sugar (sugar, anti caking agent: Potassium Aluminium Silicate; colours: titanium dioxide, iron oxide; glazing agent: shellac; water, invert sugar syrup), (<1%) Sea Salt Flakes, (<1%) Natural Caramel Flavouring.

Min. cocoa solids 41%. Min. milk solids 14.5%.

Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat. Store in a dry cool place.

Cartwright and Butler hot chocolate stirrer: Ingredients:

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring),

Marshmallows (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrate:

Beetroot, Safflower, Flavouring)

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.

For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May Contain Traces of nuts ad eggs